HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITAT ZU BERLIN

Expenditure of Funding From Third-Party Sources in 2012 (in thousand euros) Stand:01.08.2013

Faculty/ Others

Faculty of Law

Faculty of Agriculture and Horticulture

Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences 11
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |1
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |1
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences |1
Faculty of Arts |

Faculty of Arts |

Faculty of Arts |

Faculty of Arts |

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 11

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Arts 11l

Faculty of Arts 111

Faculty of Religion and Theological Studies

Faculty of Economics and Business Administration

Central Institute - Centre for British Studies

Central Institute Professional School of Education

Integrative Researchinstitute
Cluster of Excellence
Cluster of Excellence
Cluster of Excellence
Cluster of Excellence
Cluster of Excellence
Graduate School
Graduate School
Graduate School
Graduate School
Graduate School

Hermann von Helmholtz-Centre for Cultural
Techniques

Humboldt-ProMINT-Kolleg

Central Unit - University Library

Computer and Media Service

Central Administration

Total less Charité — Universitatsmedizin Berlin
Charité - Universitatsmedizin Berlin

Total Humboldt-Universitat

Department

Department of Biology

Department of Chemistry
Department of Physics

Department of Geography
Department of Computer Science
Department of Mathematics
Department of Psychology
Department of Philosophy
Department of History

Department of European Ethnology
Department of Library and Information Science
Department of German Literature

Department of Germanic Studies and Linguistics

Department of Northern European Studies
Department of Romanic Studies and Linguistics
Department of English and American Studies
Department of Slavistic Studies

Department of Classics

Department of Social Sciences

Department of Asian and African Studies
Department of Archeology

Department of Cultural History and Theory
Department of Art and Visual History
Department of Musicology and Media Studies
Centre for Transdisciplinary Gender Studies
Department of Education Studies

Department of Sports Science

Department of Rehabilitation Science

Institute for Quality Management in Education

Cluster Topoi

Cluster UniCat

Cluster Image, Knowledge, Gestaltung
Cluster NeuroCure

Cluster Languages of Emotions

Analytic Sciences Adlershof (SALSA)
Berlin Graduate School of Social Sciences
Berlin School of Mind and Brain

Berlin Mathematical School

Muslim Cultures and Societies

Expenditure

2.357
5.913
8.784
4.019
9.881
1.583
4.549
3.732
2.185
1.616
3.894
982
472
1.075
994
386
126
365
448
1.153
1.387
3.653
347
1.582
2.571
494
203
1.482
592
289
571
1.115
3.181
104
31

8
3.002
1.391
160
983
87

13
1.118
1.065
329
21

187

79
1.336
477
5.585

87.957
143.400
231.357



