## HUMBOLDT-UNIVERSITÄT ZU BERLIN



## Expenditure of Funding From Third-Party Sources in 2012 (in thousand euros) Stand: 01.08.2013

Faculty/ Others	Department	Expenditure
Faculty of Law		2.357
Faculty of Agriculture and Horticulture		5.913
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences I	Department of Biology	8.784
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences I	Department of Chemistry	4.019
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences I	Department of Physics	9.881
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences II	Department of Geography	1.583
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences II	Department of Computer Science	4.549
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences II	Department of Mathematics	3.732
Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences II	Department of Psychology	2.185
Faculty of Arts I	Department of Philosophy	1.616
Faculty of Arts I	Department of History	3.894
Faculty of Arts I	Department of European Ethnology	982
Faculty of Arts I	Department of Library and Information Science	472
Faculty of Arts II	Department of Cerman Literature	1.075
Faculty of Arts II	Department of Germanic Studies and Linguistics	994
Faculty of Arts II		386
, ,	Department of Northern European Studies	
Faculty of Arts II	Department of Romanic Studies and Linguistics	126
Faculty of Arts II	Department of English and American Studies	365
Faculty of Arts II	Department of Slavistic Studies	448
Faculty of Arts II	Department of Classics	1.153
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Social Sciences	1.387
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Asian and African Studies	3.653
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Archeology	347
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Cultural History and Theory	1.582
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Art and Visual History	2.571
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Musicology and Media Studies	494
Faculty of Arts III	Centre for Transdisciplinary Gender Studies	203
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Education Studies	1.482
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Sports Science	592
Faculty of Arts III	Department of Rehabilitation Science	289
Faculty of Arts III	Institute for Quality Management in Education	571
Faculty of Religion and Theological Studies		1.115
Faculty of Economics and Business Administration		3.181
Central Institute - Centre for British Studies		104
Central Institute Professional School of Education		31
Integrative Researchinstitute		8
Cluster of Excellence	Cluster Topoi	3.002
Cluster of Excellence	Cluster UniCat	1.391
Cluster of Excellence	Cluster Image, Knowledge, Gestaltung	160
Cluster of Excellence	Cluster NeuroCure	983
Cluster of Excellence	Cluster Languages of Emotions	87
Graduate School	Analytic Sciences Adlershof (SALSA)	13
Graduate School	Berlin Graduate School of Social Sciences	1.118
Graduate School	Berlin School of Mind and Brain	1.065
Graduate School	Berlin Mathematical School	329
Graduate School	Muslim Cultures and Societies	21
Hermann von Helmholtz-Centre for Cultural Techniques		187
Humboldt-ProMINT-Kolleg		79
Central Unit - University Library		1.336
Computer and Media Service		477
Central Administration		5.585
Total less Charité – Universitätsmedizin Berlin		87.957
Charité - Universitätsmedizin Berlin		143.400
Total Humboldt-Universität		231.357